rate of US$1 = HK$7.8, the Convertible Bonds will be convertible into 397,688,390 Shares,
representing approximately 11.77% of the issued share capital of the Company as at the date
of this announcement and approximately 9.85% of the issued share capital of the Company as
enlarged by the issue of the Conversion Shares upon full conversion of the Convertible Bonds
and the Shares to be issued upon full conversion of the 6 August Convertible Bonds. The
Conversion Shares will be allotted and issued pursuant to the General Mandate upon conversion
of the Convertible Bonds.

The following table illustrates (i) the existing shareholding structure of the Company; and (ii) the
shareholding structure immediately after the issue of the Convertible Bonds and assuming full
conversion of the Convertible Bonds into Conversion Shares:

As at the date of this announcement

Immediately upon completion
of the issuance of the Convertible

Bonds and assuming full conversion
of the Convertible Bonds

and the 6 August Convertible Bonds
into Conversion Shares

Number of
Shares held

Approximate %
of Shares in issue

Number of
Shares held

Approximate %
of Shares in issue

Tianrui Group Company
Limited 951,462,000 28.16 951,462,000 23.56

China Shanshui Investment
Company Limited 847,908,316 25.09 847,908,316 21.00

Asia Cement Corporation
(Note) 902,914,315 26.72 902,914,315 22.36

China National Building
Material Company Limited 563,190,040 16.67 563,190,040 13.95

Subscribers – – 397,688,390 9.85
Subscriber of the 6 August

Convertible Bonds – – 261,529,411 6.48

Other Shareholders 113,665,569 3.36 113,665,569 2.81

Total 3,379,140,240 100.00 4,038,358,041 100.00

Note:  4.22% of the interests are held through agreement to acquire interests in the Company required to be disclosed under
s.317(1)(a) and s.318 of the SFO.

– 3 –

CONTINUATION OF SUSPENSION OF TRADING

Trading in the Shares and debt securities of the Company on the Stock Exchange will remain
suspended until further notice.

Shareholders of the Company and potential investors should exercise caution when dealing
in the shares or other securities of the Company.

By Order of the Board
China Shanshui Cement Group Limited

CHANG Zhangli
Chairman

Hong Kong, 3 September 2018

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises two executive Directors, namely Mr. CHANG Zhangli and Ms.